
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on the 7th day of March, 2014, an original, five (5) true and correct copies, and 
an electronic copy of the foregoing Motion for Extension of Time of Virgin Mobile USA, L.P. in Docket 
No. 10-2528-01 were delivered to: 

Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
Public Service Commission of Utah 
160 East 300 South, Fourth Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111 
psc@utah.gov 

Paul Proctor 
Justin Jetter 
Assistant Attorneys General 
160 East 300 South, Fifth Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
pproctor@utah.gov 
jjetter@utah.gov 
 

Michele Beck 
Cheryl Murray 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, Second Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
mbeck@utah.gov 
cmurray@utah.gov 
 

Department of Workforce Services 
Tricia Cox 
Susan Kolthoff 
Kathy Link 
tcox@utah.gov 
skolthoff@utah.gov 
klink@utah.gov 
 

Torry R. Somers 
James Farr 
CenturyLink 
6700 Via Austi Pkwy. 
Las Vegas, NV 89119 
torry.r.somers@centurylink.com 
james.farr@centurylink.com 
 

Sherman Roquiero 
Utah Dept. of Community & Culture 
324 South State St., Suite 500 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114 
sroquiero@utah.gov 
 

Betsy Wolf 
Salt Lake Community Action Program 
764 South 200 West 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
bwolf@slcap.org 

James L. Messenger 
LeClairRyan 
One International Place, Eleventh Floor 
Boston, Massachusetts 02110 
james.messenger@leclairryan.com 
 

Kira M. Slawson 
Blackburn & Stoll, LC 
257 East 200 South, Suite 800 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
kslawson@blackburn-stoll.com 

Chris Parker 
William Duncan 
Shauna Benvegnu-Springer 
Dennis Miller 
Utah Division of Public Utilities  
160 East 300 South, Fourth Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
chrisparker@utah.gov  
wduncan@utah.gov 
sbenvegn@utah.gov 
dennismiller@utah.gov  

Sheila Stickel 
Advocates for Universal Access, LLC 
Sheila@advocatesua.com 
 
 
Budget PrePay, Inc. 
Robin Enkey 
robine@budgetprepay.com 
 



Thorvald A. Nelson 
Sara Kerkhoff Rundell 
James A. Holtkamp 
Holland & Hart LLP 
tnelson@hollandhart.com 
sakrundell@hollandhart.com 
jholtkamp@hollandhart.com 
 

David Shaw 
Antonio Mejia 
Kirton McConkie PC 
2600 W. Executive Pkwy., Suite 400 
Lehi, Utah  84043 
dshaw@kmclaw.com 
tmejia@kmclaw.com 
 

Mitchell F. Brecher 
Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
2101 L Street, NW, Suite 1000 
Washington, D.C.  20337 
brecherm@gtlaw.com 
 

Gary A. Dodge 
Hatch, James & Dodge 
10 West Broadway, Sutie 400 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 

Brett L. Tolman 
Ray Quinney & Nebeker P.C. 
36 South State Street, Suite 1400 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
btolman@rqn.com 
 

Timothy J. Funk 
Crossroads Urban Center 
347 South 400 East 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
funk@crossroads-u-c.org 
 

Robert Yap 
Total Call Mobile, Inc. 
1411 W, 190th St., Suite 700 
Gardena, CA 90248 
roberty@totalcallusa.com 
 

Lance J.M. Steinhart 
1725 Windward Concourse, Suite 150 
Alpharetta, Georgia 30005 
lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com 
 

  
 
 
/s/ Sharon M. Bertelsen   

 
 


